| S
TMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS}

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
July 29, 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 July 2021 of DPWH Region XI OIC-Director REY
PETER B. GILLE, endorsing the request of District Engineer DANIEL A. JARAVATA,
Compostela Valley District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY
2021 GAA, to wit:

I__nmn'-r =1 e A Nediieg T sy
Project Description =

UACS No. 300117210271000
Project ID: POOS51280MN

Lol Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roods -
LoZal Infrastructure Program

‘/mf’Mmumrmhmwmh.NkQMW

Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads -
Local Infrestructure Program

Con n of Road from Purok 13 wo Purck & Barangay

Pasan, Monkayo, Davao de Oro ) Pasan, Monkayo, Davao de Oro
Type of Work/ Type of Work/
| Physical Target | UnRCoSt | Alocation | physical Target | Unit Cost
Q1= Congtruction Cv/1- Corstruction
Raad / P “iisgfa:'sg" P21,285,0 of Corcrete Read / ' "5';‘,7:{' g 11,989,116.74
1.842 bne km 0.760 lane-km /.
CW2- Construction
g P63,496.47/ | $9,295,883.26
= 146.400 sq.m. $q.m.
EAD it $215,000 EAC | - 1 215,000
| Total: | $21,500,000 “Total: | £21,500,000
Justificstion:
Eﬂ_ﬂmﬂwﬁ for CW-1 (Corstruction of Concrete Road) from 1.842 kare km 10 0.760 2ne km 20v! component cos duo to the
 Desgn for road conceting rrakDS CONStruCtion of 2-ane rodd with 3 widlh of 6.720m (280 mm th) Pectiand Cemant Conorete
Pezmert (PCCP) § 14-Cay concrete;
. mpﬁaﬁmmmmmam[m Companare) lo make the road pessatie, henoe, decreased in phrysical
met for 103

e Do of road irguces 184.1 m of trankion Amp (gravel roag) of which the coat was already Inoorporated in the cost fo
ConCreting snce less than 109% (more or bess 79%), Howener, it addes ta the Ingresse N uat oost for conoretirg; r

o R, 5000 O wirk indudss absarr il earliacrks srce mad corcréling formed part of the 2pprach of the brcoe;

. Mpm}u:umhmh-ummumnfmmmmrmmmm.mﬂmfmmuﬂliloh.

B meﬁzﬁ-ﬁgnasmkm:mm}muummmderﬂmm:umm irder * 400w ¥ 400m
revifaroes: concrete pes on Abutment A and B: and d g " o

¢ 0pe of mork alwo InTudes construchion cf abutmant protectien Lsing rubbie conaete (208.66 cu.m).
s T dorlied unk ucets are BaSG CN approved Procram of Works (FOW) and Detalnd Unk Price Analysis (DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the sald project is in order:
hence, approval hereof Is recommended. : " '

MARK A. VILLAR T et e By
gl . ALY
43 mhSWLCA/AVS/AGE/ER? | WIN1E02802



